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5.2 Staff 
 
(1) Staff (Apr. 2006- Mar. 2007) 
 
1) Research Section 
 
Division of Arid Land Environment 

Subdivision of Natural Environment  
Prof. Dr. Shinoda, M. (1 Apr. 2006 -) 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Kimura, R. 

Subdivision of Water Resources 
Prof. Dr. Anyoji, H.  
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Yasuda, H. 

 
Division of Biological Production 

Subdivision of Plant Ecophysiology 
Prof. (Visiting)    Dr. Inanaga, S. (-31 Mar.2007)  
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. An, P. 

Subdivision of Plant Production 
Prof.     Dr. Tsunekawa, A. 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr.Tsubo, M. (1 Apr. 2006 -) 

Division of Afforestation and Land Conservation  
Subdivision of Revegetation and Grassland Development 

Prof.     Dr. Tamai, S. 
Assoc. Prof.    Dr. Yamanaka, N. 

Subdivision of Land Conservation 
Prof.     Dr. Yamamoto, T. 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Inoue, M. 

 
Division of Comprehensive Measures to Combat Desertification  

Assist. Prof.     Dr. Nawata,H.   
 
Division of Arid Sciences 

Foreign Visiting Researchers 
Prof.  Dr. Eneji, Anthony Egrinya   (Univ. of Calabar, Nigeria, - 31 May 2006) 
                                 +81-857-21-7251 
Prof. Dr. Wang, Jiemin 

 (Cold and Arid Regions Environmental and Engineering Research Institute, CAS, 
China, – 30 Sep. 2006) 

+81-857-21-7272 
Prof. Dr. Rasiah, Velupillai 

 (Dept. of Natural Resources & Mines, Queensland, Australia, – 30 Sep. 2006) 
+81-857-21-7213 

Prof. Dr. Saxena, Mohan Chandra 
(Previous affiliation: International Center for Agricultural Research in the Dry 
Areas (Syria), India, 1 Jun. 2006 – 31 May 2007) 

+81-857-21-7251 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Zheng, Yuanrn 
 (Laboratory of Quantitative Vegetation Ecology, Institute of Botany, CAS & 

Ordos Sandland Ecological Station, CAS, China, 1 Oct. 2006 – 30 Sep. 2007) 
  +81-857-21-7272 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Irshad, Muhammad 
 (Water Management Department, Government of North West Frontier Province 

(NWFP), Pakistan, 1 Oct. 2006 - ) 
  +81-857-7213 

 
Internal Visiting Researchers 
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Prof. Dr. Mitsuno, T. (Kyoto Univ.) 
Prof. Dr. Morita, S. (Univ. of Tokyo) 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Noborio, K. (Meiji Univ.) 

 
Project Researchers 

Dr. Tomemori, H .  
Dr. Takayama, N. (-30 Mar. 2007) 
Dr. Mochizuki, H. 
Dr. Nakazawa, R. (-31 Dec.2006) 
Dr. Ito, T. (-30 Mar. 2007) 
Dr. Inoue, T. 
Dr. Li, X. (1 Apr. 2006 -) 
Dr. Hattori, T.  
Dr. Qi, Y. (- 28 Dec. 2006) 
Dr. Huang, J. (-31 Aug. 2006) 
Dr. Tsuji, W. 
Dr. Kinugasa, T. (-31 Mar. 2007). 
Dr. Suetsugu, A. ( -31 Mar. 2007) 
Dr. Kawai, T. (1 Apr. 2006-31 Mar. 2007) 
 

JSPS Fellowship Researchers 
    Saito, T. 

Hossein, D. 
 
Research Assistants 

Graduate Student Mr. Imada, S. 
Graduate Student Mr. Nishino, S. 
Graduate Student Ms. Koike, S. 
Graduate Student Mr. Zhang, B. 
Graduate Student Ms. Erdenebayar, M. 
Graduate Student Mr. Mohamed, A.M.A.S. 
Graduate Student Mr. Li, W. 
Graduate Student Ms. Yamamoto, M. 
Graduate Student Mr. Yamazaki, S. 

 
2) Administrative Section 

 
Head of Office Room 

Mr. Watanabe, T. (-31 Mar. 2007) 
 
The Joint Research Section 

Head of Joint-use Section 
       Mr. Yasumoto, M. (1 Apr. 2006 -) 

Chief Clerk Mr. Saito, T. 
Clerk Ms. Ohtsuka, Y. 

- do -     Ms. Kuroda, N. 
Associate Clerk    Ms. Takahashi, K. 
 - do -     Ms. Taketani, S. (-31 Jan. 2007) 

- do -     Ms. Nakata, A. (1 Feb.2007 -) 
- do -     Ms. Yonehara, A.  (Division of Arid Land Environment) 

 - do -          Ms. Tomemori, E.  (Division of Biological Production) 
 - do -          Ms. Hamamoto, N. (Division of Afforestation and Land Conservation) 

 
Technical Section 

Tech. Expert     Mr. Ueyama, I. 
Tech. Official     Mr. Shimizu, T. 

- do -     Ms. Kano, Y. 
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- do -     Mr. Umemura, S. (1 Sep. 2006 -) 
Res. Support Tech.  Ms. Sasaki, A. (-31 Mar. 2007) 
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(2) Staff (Sep. 2007) 
 
1) Research Section 
 
Division of Climatology and Water Resources       

Prof. Dr. Shinoda, M.    +81-857-21-7030  shinoda@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Prof.     Dr. Anyoji, H.         +81-857-21-7032  anyoji@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assoc. Prof.       Dr. Kimura, R.       +81-857-21-7031  rkimura@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Yasuda, H.  +81-857-21-7033  hyasd@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

 
Division of Biological Production  

Prof.     Dr. Tsunekawa, A.    +81-857-21-7036  tsunekawa@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. An, P.           +81-857-21-7035  an.ping@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Tsubo, M.         +81-857-21-7037  tsubo@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assist. Prof.  Dr. Tsuji, W.         +81-857-21-7035  tsun@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assist. Prof.  Dr.Ito, T.         +81-857-21-7034  ito@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assist. Prof.  Dr.Inoue, T.          +81-857-21-7034  sapana@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

 
Division of Afforestation and Land Conservation 

Prof.     Dr. Tamai, S.        +81-857-21-7038  tamai@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Prof.     Dr. Yamamoto, T.    +81-857-21-7040  yamamoto@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assoc. Prof.    Dr. Yamanaka, N.    +81-857-21-7039  yamanaka@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Inoue, M.        +81-857-21-7041  m11minoue @alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

 
Division of Socioeconomics 

Junior Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Nawata, H.      +81-857-21-7283  nawata@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 
Foreign Visiting Researchers 

 
Prof. Dr. Osman,Ahmed ElTayeb 

 (Previous affiliation: Arabian Peninsula Regional Program (UAE), ICARDA 
Syria), Sudan, 1 Jun. 2007 -) 

+81-857-21-7251 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Zheng, Yuanrun 

 (Laboratory of Quantitative Vegetation Ecology, Institute of Botany, CAS & 
Ordos Sandland Ecological Station, CAS, China, 1 Oct. 2006 - 30 Sep. 2007) 

+81-857-21-7272 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Irshad,Muhammad 

 (Water Management Department, Government of North West Frontier Province 
(NWFP), Pakistan, Oct. 2006 -) 

+81-857-21-7213 
 

Internal Visiting Researchers 
Prof. Dr. Matsuoka , S. (Waseda Univ.) 
Prof. Dr. Morimoto, Y. (Kyoto univ.) 
Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Ueda, H. (Univ. of Tsukuba) 

 
Project Researchers 

Dr. Tomemori, H. (1 Apr. 2007 – 31 Mar. 2008) 
                                         +81-857-21-7237  tomemori@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Dr. Mochizuki, H. (1 Apr. 2007 – 30 Sep. 2007) 
                                         +81-857-21-7256  mochi@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Dr. Tsuji, W.    (1 Apr. 2007 – 31 Jul. 2007) 
                                         +81-857-21-7035  tsun@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Dr. Li, X.       (1 Apr. 2007 – 31 Mar. 2008) 
                                         +81-857-21-7035  lxj@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Dr. Hattori, T.   (1 Apr. 2007 – 31 Oct. 2007) 
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                                         +81-857-21-7216  hat@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Dr. Kume, T.    (1 Apr. 2007 – 31 Mar. 2008) 
                                         +81-857-21-7235  kume@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Dr. Yamamoto,M.(1 Apr. 2007 – 31 Mar. 2008) 
                                         +81-857-21-7216  narren@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Dr. Matsui,T.    (1 Sep. 2007 – 31 Mar. 2008) 
                                         +81-857-21-7207  matsui@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Dr.Kawai,T.     (1 Sep. 2007 – 31 Mar. 2008) 
                                         +81-857-21-7235  kawai@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Dr.Suetsugu, A.  (1 Sep. 2007 – 31 Mar. 2008) 
                                         +81-857-21-7256  Suetsugu@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

 
JSPS Fellowship Researchers 
    Saito, T.  
  
Research Assistants 

Graduate Student Mr. Zhang, B. 
Graduate Student Mr. Kaseda, O. 
Graduate Student Ms. Yamamoto, A. 
Graduate Student Mr. Tamura,Y. 

 
 
2) Administrative Section 

 
Office Manager                      +81-857-23-3411 

Mr. Kitao, T.                             tkitao@adm.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 

Office Sub-manager                  +81-857-23-3411 
Mr. Tanmatsu, S.                          sutan@adm.tottori-u.ac.jp 

 
The Joint-Use Section   +81-857-23-3411 

Head of Joint-use Section 
 Mr. Yasumoto, M.  myasu@adm.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Head of Accounting Section 
    Mr.Doi, H.  hdoi@adm.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Clerk    Ms. Ohtsuka, Y.  yohtsuka@adm.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Clerk    Ms. Ikeda, M.  m-ikeda@adm.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Associate Clerk    Ms. Takahashi, K.  kyoko-t@adm.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 - do -    Ms. Nakata, A.  a-nakata@adm.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 - do -    Ms. Yonehara, A. (Division of Climatology and Water Resources) 
   yonehara@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 - do -          Ms. Tomemori, E. (Division of Biological Production)  
  
 e-tomemori@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 - do -          Ms. Hamamoto, N. (Division of Afforestation and Land Conservation) 
   hozen@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 

Technical Section                  +81-857-23-3411  
Tech. Expert    Mr. Ueyama, I.  iueyama@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Tech. Official Mr. Shimizu, T.  shimizut@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
 - do -          Ms. Kano, Y.  kanoy@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 

- do -          Mr. Umemura, S. ume-hamushi@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 
Res. Support tech. Mr. Tsuge, M.  m.tsuge@alrc.tottori-u.ac.jp 


